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Form C-144

District 1 . - State of New Mexico July 21, 2008
11)6521S ‘Nl.]ll:rench Dr. Hobbs, NM 85240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources For temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and

1SLIC! ) > 'y
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesta NM 88210 Department belo(\)v(-:grade tanks,ﬁgubrmt to the appropriate
Dystrret 111 i vati ivisi NMOCD District Office.
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 Oil Conservation DlV.lSIOII For permanent pits and exceptions submut to
Distnet IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and
1220'S St Franas Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 ;govxgie (a_);fc_)py to the appropriate NMOCD

’ - 1strict Office.

Pit, Closed-Loop System, Below-Grade Tank, or
\O/b\(p Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Type of action:  [_] Permut of a pit, closed-loop system. below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method

X Closure of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method

(] Modification to an existing permut

[] Closure plan only submutted for an existing permutted or non-permutted pit, closed-loop system.
below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request

Please be advised that approval of this request does not rehieve the operator of liability should operations result 1n pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment  Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responstbility to comply with any other applicable governmental authonity's rules, regulations or ordinances.
1.

Operator: __Four Star Oil and Gas Company OGRID #.__13199%4
Address. __Post Office Box 36366 Houston, TX 77236
Facility or well name _Jicanlla C 28E (BGT 2)

API Number- _30-039-23434 OCD Permut Number:
U/L or Qu/Qtr _E__ Section __34 ___ Township ___25N Range __SW County: __Rio Arriba
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude __36 358614° Longitude __-107 352967° NAD: []1927 [ 1983

Surface Owner: [] Federal [] State [] Private [X] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

Ij Pit: Subsection For G of 19 15.17.11 NMAC RCUDAUGY 12
Temporary: [] Diilling [] Workover DIL CONS. DIY,

DI5T. 3
[] Permanent [] Emergency [] Cavitation [ ] P&A
[0 Lined []Unlined Liner type: Thickness mil [JLLDPE [] HDPE [JPVC [] Other
[0 String-Reinforced
Liner Seams: [ ] Welded [] Factory [] Other Volume: bbl Dmensions: L. W xD

3.
[0] Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Type of Operation: [ ] P&A [] Drilling a new well [[] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of
mntent)

[ Drying Pad [] Above Ground Steel Tanks [] Haul-off Bins [] Other
[ Lined ] Unlined Liner type: Thickness mil [ JLLDPE[] HDPE[] PVC [] Other
Liner Seams: [] Welded [] Factory [] Other

3
Below-grade tank: Subsection | of 19.15.17 11 NMAC

Volume. ___65 bbl Type of fluid Produced Water

Tank Construction material: Fiberglass

[0 Secondary containment with leak detection [] Visible sidewalls, liner, 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off
[0 Visible sidewalls and liner [ Visible sidewalls only [] Other __
Liner type: Thickness mil ] HDPE [JPVC [X] Other _None

5
[[] Alternative Method:

Submittal of an exception request 1s required. Exceptions must be submutted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval,
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3
Fencing: Subsection D of 19 15 17 11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporary puts, and below-grade tanks)

[ Chatn link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Requtred if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, hospital,
institution or church)

[] Four foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet

[ Alternate. Please specify

7.

Netting: Subsection E of 19 15 17.11 NMAC (Applies 1o permanent pits and permanent open top tanks)
[ Screen [] Netung [] Other,

[ Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)

B.
Signs: Subsection Cof 191517 11 NMAC

[0 127x 247, 2” lettening, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
[ Signed in comphance with 19 15 3.103 NMAC

9.
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions:
Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19 15.17 NMAC for guidance
Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:
[0 Administrative approval(s) Requests must be subnutted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for
consideration of approval.
[ Exception(s): Requests must be submutted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

10

Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17 10 NMAC

Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of acceptable source
material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district
office or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or
above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.

Ground water 1s less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank O Yes[J No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search; USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa O Yes[ No
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. L] Yes[J No
(Applies to temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) O Na
- Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial apphcation. O Yes[] No
(Applies to permanent pits) [0 NA
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock [J Yes[] No
watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of 1mtial application
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iIWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance 3 Yes[J.No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.
- Wntten confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality
Within 500 feet of a wetland. O Yes[J No
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map, Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site
Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. O Yes[J No
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division
Within an unstable area. [ Yes[J No
- Engineering measures incorporated 1nto the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS, NM Geological
Society; Topographic map
Within a 100-year floodplain. O YesJ No
- FEMA map

Form C-144 O1 Conservation Division Page2of 5




’

11
Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached. .

[ Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19 15.17 9 NMAC

] Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19 15 17.9 NMAC

(O Siting Criteria Comphance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17.10 NMAC

[ Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15.17 11 NMAC

[J Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

{1 Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, 1f applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17 9 NMAC
and 1915.17 13 NMAC

[ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) ~ AP1 Number. or Permit Number-

12.

Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15 17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are

attached.

[J Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9

{7 Siting Critersa Compliance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15.17 10 NMAC

(] Design Plan - based upon the appropriate 1equirements of 19.15 17.11 NMAC

[T Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17.12 NMAC

[ Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15 17 9 NMAC
and 19.1517 13 NMAC

[ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:

(] Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan ~ API Number (Applies only to closed-loop system that use

above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)

13
Permanent Pits Permit A pplication Checklist: Subsection B of 19 15.17 9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documentis are
attached.
[ Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19 15.17.9 NMAC
Siting Criteria Comphance Demonstiations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19,15.17 10 NMAC
Chmatological Factors Assessment
Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 11 NMAC
Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17.11 NMAC
Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 11 NMAC
Quality Control/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC
Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 11 NMAC
Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H,S, Prevention Plan
Emergency Response Plan
Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization
Monrtoring and Inspection Plan
Erosion Control Plan
[ Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19 15.17 9 NMAC and 19 15 17.13 NMAC

LI | | o

14.
Proposed Closure: 19 15.17 13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: [ Drilling [] Workover [] Emergency [J Cavitation [ ] P&A [] Permanent Pit [] Below-grade Tank [J Closed-loop System
1 Alternative
Proposed Closure Method: [] Waste Excavation and Removal
[J Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
[ On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems)
[ In-place Burial [J On-site Trench Burial
[ Alernative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)

15
Waste Excavation and Remoyal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17 13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the
closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.

] Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17.13 NMAC

[J Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropnate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings)

[J Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[3 Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
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Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two
Sacilities are required.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permut Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permut Number:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or 1n areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
[ Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) [] No

Requuired for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[] Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropnate requirements of Subsection H of 19 1517 13 NMAC
] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection Iof 19 15 17 13 NMAC
[ Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19 15 17 13 NMAC

17
Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only): 19 15.17 10 NMAC

Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district office or may be
considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. Justifications and/or
demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.

Ground water 1s less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste [ Yes[J No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search, USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells O NA

Ground water is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste O Yes [ No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells [ NA

Ground water 1s more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. O Yes[J No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells O NA

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sikhole, or playa | [] Yes [] No

lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial apphcation O Yes[J No
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site, Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock [ Yes (] No

watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of 1mtial application
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance [ Yes [ No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within 500 feet of a wetland. [ Yes[J No
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Idenufication map, Topographic map; Visual mspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within the area overlying a subsurface mme O Yes[ No
- Written confirmation or venfication or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area

- Engineering measures mcorporated into the design, NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources: USGS; NM Geological 3 Yes [ No
Saociety; Topographic map
Within a 100-year floodplain. O Yes [ No
- FEMA map

18.
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17 13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,
by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
[T Siting Criteria Comphance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17.10 NMAC
[J Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropnate requirements of Subsection Fof 1915 17 13 NMAC
Construction/Design Plan of Bunal Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 11 NMAC
Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 1517 13 NMAC
Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)
Sail Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

|
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l hc:eby cemfy tha( |.he mformauon mbnuued with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name (Print): Title:

Signature: Date:

e-mail address: Telephane:
m: {3 Permit Application (includiplg cf plany Closure Blanentgd. [O) OCD Conditions (see attachment)

OCD Representative Signature: M ﬁ/\ Approval Dateﬁvm/ :l

Titke: pﬁrm Q‘Wég @Q—QK:Q( OCD Permit Number:

g Y ire completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Ima'uctlom' Opcmton are requlmi to oblain an appmved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed,

B Ciosure Completion Date:__July 12, 2012

Method:
% Waste Excavation and Removal ] On-Site Closure Method [ Alternative Closure Method [J Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
[J 1f different from approved plan, please explain.

lmtmctiom. - l’laasa Indanm tke[bcllity orfaamles fnr whm (Iu Hquuk ddlh‘ng Jluur and dvill cuttings were dlspo:ed Ux m:hmenl {f more than
two facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and asseciated ectivities performed on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
(3 Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) [J No

Reguired for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
[] Soi! Backfilling and Cover Installation
[] Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

ent Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report, Please indicale, by a check
mmtlnlhebox, twlhedocummummlmt
£ Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division) See Attached Notices
[] Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure) Not Reguired
[J Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits) Not Required
{4 Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable) See Attached Analytical Results
[ Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure) Not Required
£ Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number Envirotech’s Landfarm #2, Permit #: NM-01-0011
X Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation See Attached Site Photography
B3 Re-vegeiation Application Rates and Seeding Technique Purssant to the BLM MOU end Approved Closure Plan Upon Abandonment of Site
BY Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) See Attached Site Photography
On-site Closure Locatlon: Latitude __Longimde _________ NAD; [11927 [ 1983

1 haeby cenify lhal ﬂle mfouml!on and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. 1 also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): M ,jgg&lenne\c/\ /Z ) i Title: __Fagilities Engineer
Signature: __/ //(R, SZ Date: B//// 2

‘«’

e-mail addmss. Telephone: ___(281) 881- 0322

Fom (-4 Al e Touttun Praenn fat ” "




Rlgdat State of New Mexico
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Form C-141
m;h‘[““ F- Hotbs Eaergy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W, Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 oil C D Subemi 2 Conics 10 iate
Disganl il Conservation Division appra
1000 R0 Bi Aztec, NM 87410 A District Office in eccordance
B e, Astee 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santo Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action )
OPERATOR ] Initial Report  [X] Final Report
Name of Company: Four Star Oil and Gas Company Contact: Ms. Laura Clenney
Address: Post Office Box 36366, Houston, TX 77236 Telephone No. (281) 881-0322
Facility Name: licarilla C #28E (BGT 2) Facility Type: Gas Well
| Surface Owner: Jicarilla | Mineral Owner: | Lease No.: N/A ]
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Lerter | Section | Township { Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
E k13 25N 5w 1850 North 950 West Rio Arriba

Latitude_36358614° Longitude__-107.352967°

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: No Release Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: Not Applicable
Source of Release: No Release Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:
NA NA

Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

O3 Yes O No X Not Reguired
By Whom? Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

O Yes O No
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

No Release.

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Produced water from a gas well at the above mentioned location formerly discharged into a
Below Grade Tank (BGT) on location. The Below Grade Tank was removed on July 12, 2012. Soil sampling from directly beneath the tank in accordance
|_with Subsection E of 19.15.17.13 NMAC was performed on July 12, 2012, and indicated that a release had not occurred.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

A five (5)-point composite sample was collected from directly beneath the former BGT once it was removed. The sample was analyzed in the field for
total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) using USEPA Method 418.1, and in Envirotech’s Analytical Laboratory for benzene and total BTEX using USEPA
Method 8021 and for total chlorides using USEPA Method 4500B. The sample returned resulis at or below the ‘Pit Rule” standards of 0.2 mg/kg benzene,
50 mg/kg total BTEX, 100 mg/kg TPH ard 250 mg/kg total chlorides. Analytical results are attached for your reference.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective ections for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The accepilance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operutor of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heatth
or the environment. In addmon NMOCD accqnnnce of a C-141] report does not relieve the opemtm of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or Iocal laws

CO VATION DIVIS
| Signature //)/ < /_70

Approved by District Supervisor:

Printed Name: Laum Clenney
g fnnled ITEAe.

| Tide: Facilities Engineer Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Addreas., laura.clenney @chevron.com Conditions of Approval: Atached []
Date: % / / 9‘ Phone: 281-881-0322

Attach Additjonal Sheets I€ Necessary



CHEVRON
SAN JUAN BASIN
BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
JICARILLA C #28E BGT 2

INTRODUCTION

In accordance with NMAC 19.15.17.9 (B) (4) and 19.15.17.13, Chevron (representing Chevron USA Inc, Chevron
Midcontinent. L.P., and Four Star Oil and Gas Company) submits this Closure Plan for below grade tanks (BGTs) in
New Mexico. This Closure Plan contains standard conditions that attach to multiple BGTs. If needed for a
particular BGT, a modified Closure Plan for a proposed alternative closure will be submutted to the New Mexico O1l
Conservation Division (NMOCD or the division) for approval prior to closure.

CLOSURE PLAN PROCEDURES AND PROTOCOLS (NMAC 19.15.17.9 (C) AND 19.15.17.13)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Chevron, or a contractor acting on the behalf of Chevron. will close a BGT within the time periods
provided in NMAC 19.15.17.13 (A), or by an earhier date required by NMOCD to prevent an imminent
danger to fresh water, public health, or the environment. NMAC 19.15.17.13 (A).

Chevron, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron, will close as existing BGT that does not meet the
requirements of NMAC 19.15.17.11 (I) (1 through 4) or 1s not included in NMAC 19.15.17.11 (I) (5)
within five years after June 16, 2008, if not retrofitted to comply with NMAC 19.15.17.11 (I) (1
through 4). NMAC 19.15.17.13 (A) (4).

Chevron shall close an existing below-grade tank that does not meet the requirements of Paragraphs
(1) though (4) of Subsection I of 19.15.17.11 NMAC. If not retrofitted to comply with Paragraphs (1)
through (4) of Subsection I of 19.15.17.11 NMAC, prior to any sale or change of operator pursuant to
19.15.9.9 NMAC.
a. The Jicarilla C #28E BGT 2 is being closed in accordance to 1 and 2 above. The site was
not up for sale or change of operator prior to closure activities.

Chevron, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron, will close a permitted BGT within 60 days of
cessatton of the BGT’s operation or as required by the transitional provisions of NMAC 19.15.17.17
(B) in accordance with a closure plan that the appropriate division district office approves. NMAC
19.15.17.13 (A)(9) and 19.15.17.9 (C).
a. The Closure Plan was submitted on March 4, 2010, to the division’s environmental
bureau, in accordance with 19.15.17.9 Subsection C NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC. The

Closure Plan was approved on July 5, 2012, by Mr. Brad Jones with the NMOCD, Santa
Fe Office.

In accordance with NMAC 19.15.17.13 (J)(1), Chevron will notify the surface owner by certified mauil,
return receipt requested, of its plans to close a BGT prior to beginning closure activities. Evidence of
mailing of the notice to the address of the surface owner shown 1n the county tax records is sufficient
to demonstrate compliance. Chevron will notify the appropriate division district office verbally or by
other means at least 72 hours, but no more than one (1) week, prior to any closure operation. The
notice shall include the operator’s name and the location to be closed by unit letter, section, township
and range. If the closure 1s associated with a particular well, then the notice shall also include the
well’s name, number and APT number. NMAC 19.15.17.13 (1)(2).
a. Please find attached the written notification to the district office sent on July 5, 2012.

b. Please find attached the written notification to the landowner sent on July 10, 2012.




6)

7

8)

Below Grade Tank (BGT) Closure Plan
Chevron North America

Jicanlla C #28E Well Site (BGT 2)
Page 2

Chevron North America, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron. will remove all liquids and
sludge from a BGT prior to implementing a closure method and will dispose of the liquds and sludge
m a division approved facility. NMAC 19.15.17.13(E)(1). A list of Chevron currently approved
disposal facilities 1s included at the end of this document.

a. All waste material was removed from the BGT by Riley Services and transported to
Envirotech’s NMOCD approved Landfarm #2 on July 11, 2012; see attached Bill of

Lading.

The proposed method of closure for tlus Closure Plan is waste excavation and removal. NMAC
19.15.17.13(E)(1).

a. Soil samples _collected from below the BGT were below the NMOCD Guidelines for the

Remediation of Spills, Leaks, and Releases. No waste was excavated or removed from

this site for closure.

Chevron North America, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron, shall remove the BGT and
dispose of it in a division-approved facility or recycle, reuse, or reclaim 1t 1n a manner that the
appropriate division district office approves. When required, prior approval for disposal will be
obtained. NMAC 19 15.17.13(E)(2). Documentation regarding disposal of the BGT and 1ts associated
lmer, 1f any, will be included in the closure report.

a. A liner was not associated with this BGT. The BGT was made of fiber-glass material

and will be disposed of at the San Juan Regional Landfill in compliance with NMAC
19.15.35.8 allowable materials.

Waste generated during closure will be handled and disposed of in accordance with applicable laws.
NMAC 19.15.35.8 (C)(1)(m) provides that plastic pit liners may be disposed at a solid waste facility
without testing before disposal, provided they are cleaned well.

a. A plastic liner was not associated with this BGT.

10) Chevron, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron, will remove on-site equipment associated with a

BGT unless the equipment is required for some other purpose. NMAC 19.15.17.13(E)(3).

a. Chevron has removed the BGT and associated equipment that will not be reused on-site;
see attached Site Photography. "

11) Chevron, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron, will test the soils beneath the BGT to determine

whether a release has occurred. At a minimum, 5 point composite samples will be collected along with
individual grab samples from any area that is wet, discolored, or showing other evidence of a release.
Samples will be analyzed for BTEX, TPH and chlorides to demonstrate that the benzene concentration,
as determuned by EPA SW-846 methods 8021B or 8260B or other EPA method that the division
approves does not exceed 0.2 mg/kg; total BTEX concentration, as determined by EPA SW-846
methods 8021B or 8260B or other EPA method that the division approves, does not exceed 50 mg/kg;
the TPH concentration, as determined by EPA Method 418.1 or other EPA method that the division
approves, does not exceed 100 mg/kg; and the chloride concentration, as determined by EPA method
300.1 or other EPA method that the division approves , does not exceed 250 mg/kg; or the background
concentration, whichever is greater. Chevron, or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron, will notify
the NMOCD Division District office of its results on form C-141. NMAC 19.15.17.13(E)(4).

TPH (418.1) Total
Sample ID Benzene BTEX Chlorides
5 Pt. Composite 60 ppm <0.01 ppm 0.0531 ppm 60 ppm




Below Grade Tank (BGT) Closure Plan
Chevron North America

Jicanilla C #28E Well Site (BGT 2)
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12) If Chevron or the division determines that a release has occurred, Chevron will comply with NMAC
19.15.29 and 19.15.30, as appropriate. NMAC 19.15.17.13(E)(5).

a. A release was not detected; therefore, no further action was required for BGT 2.

13) If the sampling program demonstrates that a release has not occurred or that any release does not
exceed the concentrations specified in NMAC 19.15.17.13(E)(4). Chevron will backfill the excavation
with compacted, non-waste containing, earthen materials; construct a diviston prescribed soil cover; re-
contour and re-vegetate the site. The division prescribed soil cover, re-contouring and re-vegetation
requirements shall comply with NMAC 19.15.17.13(G, H and I). NMAC 19.15.17.13 (E)(6).

a. BGT pit was backfilled with clean earthen material in_accordance with 19.15.17.13
Subsection E Paragraph (6) NMAC. '

b. Well site is still in use — re-vegetation will occur upon the decommissioning of the well
site.

14) As per NMAC 19.15.17.13(G)(1), once Chevron has closed a BGT or is no longer using the BGT or an
area associated with the BGT, Chevron will reclaim the BGT location and all areas associated with 1t
including associated access roads not needed by the surface estate owner to a safe and stable condition
the blends with the surrounding undisturbed area. Chevron will substantially restore impacted surface
area to the condition that existed prior to its oil and gas operations by placement of soil cover as
provided in NMAC 19.15.17.13(H) (see below), re-contour the location and associated areas to a
contour that approximates the original contour and blends with the surrounding topography, and re-
vegetate according to NMAC 19.15.17.13(I). NMAC 19.15.17.13(G)(1).

15) Chevron may propose an alternative to the re-vegetation requirement of NMAC 19.15.17.13(G)(1) 1f it
demonstrates that the proposed alternative effectively prevents erosion, and protects fresh water,
human health and the environment. The proposed alternative must be agreed upon in writing by the
surface owner. Chevron will submit the proposed alternative, with written documentation that the
surface owner agrees to the alternative, to the division for approval. NMAC 19.15.17.13(G)(2).

16) Soil cover for closures where Chevron has removed the pit contents or remediated the contaminated
soil to the division’s satisfaction will consist of the background thickness of topsoil or one foot of
suttable material to establish vegetation at the site, whichever 1s greater. NMAC 19.15.17.13(H)(1).

17) Chevron will construct the soil cover to the site’s existing grade and prevent ponding of water and
erosion of the cover material. NMAC 19.15.17.13(H)(3).

18) As per NMAC 19.15.17.13(1)(1) and 19.15.17.13(G)(2), Chevron will seed or plant disturbed areas
during the first growing season after it is no longer using a BGT or an area associated with the BGT
including access roads unless needed by the surface estate owner as evidenced by a written agreement
with the surface estate owner, if any and written approval by NMOCD.

19) Seeding will be accomplished by drilling on the contour whenever practical or by other division
approved methods. Chevron will obtain vegetative cover that equals 70% or the native perennial
vegetative cover (un-impacted by overgrazing, fire or other intrusion damaging to native vegetation)
consisting of at least three native plant species, including at least one grass, but not including noxious
weeds, and maintain that cover through two successive growing seasons. During the two growing
seasons that prove viability, Chevron will not artificially irngate the vegetaion., NMAC
19.15.17.13(1)(2)

20) Chevron will notify the division when 1t has seeded or planted and when it successfully achieves re-
vegetation. NMAC 19.15.17.13(I)(5)



Below Grade Tank (BGT) Closure Plan
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Jicarilla C #28E Well Site (BGT 2)
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21) Seeding or planting will be repeated unt1l Chevron successfully achieves the required vegetative cover.
NMAC 19.15.17.13(D@3)

22) When conditions are not favorable for the establishment of vegetation, such as periods of drought, the
diviston may allow Chevron to delay seeding or planting until soll moisture conditions become
favorable or may require Chevron to use additional cultural techmques such as mulching, fertilizing,
irrigating, fencing or other practices. NMAC 19.15.17.13(1)(4).

a. The well site and area around the BGT are still in use and will be re-contoured and re-

vegetated in accordance with steps 14 through 22 upon decommissioning of the well site.

23) As per NMAC 19.15.17.13(K), within 60 days of closure completion, Chevron will submit a closure
report containing the elements required by NMAC 19.15.17.13(K) tncluding’
a. Confirmation sampling results,
b. A plot plan, - Not Required for Below-Grade Tanks
¢. Details on back-filling, capping and covering, where applicable, including re-vegetation
application rates and seeding technique, - BGT Area still in use for Daily Operational
Activities
d. Proof of closure notice to the surface owner, if any, and the division,
e. Name and permut number of disposal facility, and
f. Photo documentation.

24) The closure report will be filed on NMOCD Form C-144. Chevron will certify that all information 1n
the closure report and attachments is correct and that it has been complied with all applicable closure
requirements and conditions specified 1n the approved closure plan. NMAC 19.15.17.13(K)

a. Please find attached the C-144 BGT Closure Documentation.

25) As requested, the following are the current Chevron appioved Waste Disposal Sites for the identified
waste streams:

Soils and Sludges

1) Envirotech, Inc. Soil Remediation Facility, Permut No. NM-01-0011
Solids
i1) San Juan County Regional Landfill (NMAC 19.15.35.8 items only, with prior NMOCD

approval when required)

Liquids

ii) Key Energy Disposal Facility, Permit No. NM-01-0009
1v) Basin Disposals Facihity, Permit No. NM-01-005

26) These waste disposal sites are subject to change if their certification 1s lost or they are closed or other
more approprate, equally protective sites become available. Chevron will provide notice if such a
change 1s affected



Jones, Brad A., EMINIEE
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From: Clenney, Laura E <laura.Clenney@chevron.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2012 1:52 PM

To: Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc: Pohl, April E; Barnes, Leslie (LeslieBarnes)
Subject: Chevron Below Ground Tanks - Closure Request
Brad,

Chevron is requesting to Close the following six (6) BGT's in 2012, beginning in mid July. Each site is isted in the table
below. Identified in the 5™ column of the table is the BGT targeted for removal, so you can reference it from the respective
C-144's. Please note that at each of the three sites, we plan to close both pits on location.

Each of the C-144's for these six tanks has “Permit of a pit" checked at the top of the C-144 instead of “Closure of a pit”,
but since the initial submittal of these packages we have identified these tanks for closure.

Global Positioning

Coordinates Pit Tank/ BGT

Well Name

,@6@58@1}2107 352‘9"6“72@ T
@iﬁ'ﬁ’é’i”é’“‘ :

Please let me know if you need additional information in order to process the closure of these BGT's.
Thanks,

Laura Clenney
Facilities Engineer - San Juan FMT
Laura.Clenney@ Chevron.com

Chevron North America Exploration and Production
Mid-Continent Business Unit

332 ROAD 3100

Aztec, NM 87410

Tel 505 333 1950

Mobile 281 881 0322



April E. Pohl Chevron North America
Regulatory Specialist Exploration and Production Company
Midcontinent Business Unit (A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division)
332 Road 3100
Aztec, New Mexico 87410
Tel: 505-333-1941
Fax: 505-334-7134
Apnil.Pohi@chevron.com

VIA EMAIL
july 10, 2012

Sherrie Landon

US Bureau of Land Management
6251 College Blvd, Ste A
Farmington, New Mexico 87402

RE: BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURE NOTIFICATION

JICARILLA C #28E WELL SITE API 30-039-23434
JICARILLA C #26 WELL SITE API 30-039-05918
JICARILLA C #35 WELL SITE API1 30-039-23433

Dear Ms. Landon,

This letter serves as surface owner notification for Below Grade Tank closure activities at the
following well sites:

JICARILLA C #28E AP130-039-23434 S34,T 25N,R5W R10 ARRIBA COUNTY
JICARILLA C #26 AP130-039-05918 S21,T 25N,R5W R10 ARRIBA COUNTY
JICARILLA C #35 AP130-039-23433 S21,T 25N,R5W R10 ARRIBA COUNTY

These wells are operated by Four Star Oil & Gas Co. Closure activities are anticipated to occur
and be completed during July, 2012.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require additional
information, please contact me at (505) 333-1941.

Respectfully submitted,

April E. Pohl

Regulatory Specialist
Midcontinent Business Unit
32 Road 3100

Aztec, New Mexico 87410
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PHONE: (505) 632-0615 « 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 « FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

LOAD COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SHIPMENT TRANSPORTING COMPANY
NO. POINT OF ORIGIN DESTINATION MATERIAL GRID YDS BBLS COMPANY TRK# | TIME | DRIVER SIGNATURE
hevrons A 'E :’5
| |G Brermslfowg (12| ~ RO R/ oo, 19097 y/75 240 | 2
Je Cags Botrons 1/

20

WAl

%

[REsuLTs: LANDFARM NOTES:
L%Z,CHLORIDE TEST ‘ EMPLOYEE: QOWCPA j‘,ppg,()\_.

that no additional matesals have been added.” .
TRANSPORTER CO. _ 4\ B  NAME E’f i i Ny &g: SIGNATURE %HQM Er
iy L&

. Signatures required prior to distribution of the Ieg dacument

PAINT FILTER TEST l Certification of abbvé receival & placement

“} certfy the matenal hauled from the above location has not been added to or mixed with. and is the same material received from the above mentioned Generator, and

COMPANY CONTACT w_&C\ C', o PHONE DATE

White - Company Records. Yeliow - Biting, Pink - Customer BOn wan reprosutyon 578 128



EPA METHOD 418.1

—3envirotech

TOTAL PETROLEUM
HYDROCARBONS
Client: Chevron North America Project #: '92270-0972
Sample No.: 1 Date Reported: 7/23/2012
Sample ID: EBGT Composite Date Sampled: 7/112/2012
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 7/12/2012
Preservative: Cool Analysis Needed: TPH-418.1
Condition: Cool and Intact
Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 60 5.0
ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection Iimit.
References: Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments: Jicarilla C 28E

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

/ “ , . <
% = o e oA
nalyst Review /

John Rollins Toni McKnight, EIT
Printed Printed
5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879




g e n \V4 i r o t e C h CONTINUOUS CALIBRATION

EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM

HYDROCARBONS
Cal. Date: 12-Jul-12
Standard Concentration
Concentration Reading
Parameter mg/L mg/L
TPH 100
200
500 482
1000

The accepted percent relative deviation (%RSD) of the calibration factor is less than
20% over the working range.

7/23/2012

Analyst Date

John Rollins
Print Name

T P2 . 7/23/2012
Review Date

Toni McKnight, EIT

Print Name

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879




Analytical Laboratory

envnrotech

Report Summary

Client: Chevron
Chain of Custody Number: 14068
Samples Received: 07-12-12
Job Number: 92270-0972
Sample Number(s): 62572-62573
Project Name/Location: Jicarilla C #28E

Entire Report Reviewed By: W’Z{ém pate: O 7|32
T &

The analytical results in this report are based upon information supplied
by you, the client, and are for your exclusive use. If you have any
questions regarding this data package, please do not hesitate to call.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879




envirotech

Analytical Laboratory AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS
Client: Chevron Project #: 92270-0972
Sample ID: EBGT Date Reported: 07-13-12
Laboratory Number: 62573 Date Sampled: 07-12-12
Chain of Custody" 14068 Date Received: 07-12-12
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 07-13-12
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 07-13-12
Condition: Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
Dilution: 50
Det.

Concentration Limit
Parameter (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)
Benzene ND 10.0
Toluene 35.5 10.0
Ethylbenzene ND 10.0
p,m-Xylene 17.6 10.0
o-Xylene ND 10.0
Total BTEX 53.1

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Comments:

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx (505) 632-1865

[Surrogate Recoveries:  Parameter Percent Recovery
Fluorobenzene 84.8 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 89.4 %
Bromochlorobenzene 94.8 %

References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846
USEPA, December 1996.

Jicarilla C #28E

Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, €0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879
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Analyticai Laboratory AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: N/A Project #:

Sample iD: 0713BCAL QA/QC Date Reported:
Laboratory Number: 62572 Date Sampled:
Sample Matrix; Soil Date Received:
Preservative: N/A Date Analyzed:
Condition: N/A Analysis:

Dllution.

Callbrat o\ REL < S0

&‘{D"ettéc&' Ran e 0150 1

Benzene 5 5479E-06 5 5479E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
Toluene 5.5276E-06 5.5276E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
Ethylbenzene 6.3017E-06 6 3017E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
p,m-Xylene 4.6004E-06 4,6004E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
o-Xylene 6.6464E-06 6.6464E-06 0.000 ND 0.2

Diiplicate Conc: (lig/Kg): 775

Benzene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
Toluene 28.0 29.1 0.04 0-30% 10
Ethylbenzene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
p,m-Xylene , 13.5 12.0 0.11 0-30% 10
o-Xylene 10.1 10.8 0.07 0-30% 10

T TS T AT T T e R

)Splke Conc‘ (uglKg))

T""“ oy -,..—,d,w, e

Benzene ND 2500 2230 89.2 39-150
Toluene 28.0 2500 2240 88.6 46 - 148
Ethylbenzene ND 2500 2210 88.4 32-160
p,m-Xylene 13.5 5000 4390 87.6 46 - 148
o-Xylene 101 2500 2210 88.0 46 - 148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
Dilution: Spike and spiked sample concentration represent a dilution proportional to sample ditution.

References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid W aste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.
Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using
Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 62534-62538 and 62572-62573

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs - 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970} 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879




envurotech

Analytical Laboratory Chloride
Client: Chevron Project #: 92270-0972
Sample ID: EBGT Date Reported: 07-13-12
Lab 1D#: 62573 Date Sampled: 07-12-12
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Received: 07-12-12
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 07-13-12
Condition: Intact Chain of Custody: 14068
| Parameter Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride

60

Reference: U.S.E.P.A., 4500B, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983.
Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments: Jicarilla C #28E

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs - 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301

Ph (970) 259-0615  fr (800) 362-1879

- envirotech-inc.




LUsH

CHAIN OF CUSTO

DY RECORD

14068

\

Client: 4 Project Name / Location: 4 — ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS
6?(//0/} ..5;6;:‘/;//6'9 C— g,g Z:
Email results to: X Sampler Naye. sl &l s
Toni_MKN9nt hon I 21818, | ..
Client Phone No.: Client No.: E 2 :§ 3 -é I ’3 = w S E
- P PN Sl 2 F|2|< £ o | Q o £
72AZ2 700772 §§§2: ;%;g oo
. Sample | Sample Pesenatve | T | Nl ol | 8| ~| %[5 |3 gl g
Sample No./ Identification . No./Volume < Tl e ©
P Date Time Lab No of Containers HgCla| HCI | D, & l[I_J 9 8 8 8 8 8 & 5 (‘l)“ c‘n“
- . . -/ 02
VEGT Yiafia |r0:ss (w2510 | e
sl f . SOoi
£BGT Ui i 0512 | YL
Date | Time Date | Time

Yz fra 137570

Recgived by: (Signature)

SRS

2,

T2l

A3

elinquished by: (Signature)

Received by: (Signature)

U

Sample Matrix

Soit B¥f Sold[] Sludge ] Aqueous[] Other[]

~\

) S

5795 US Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 « 505-632-0615 * Three Springs « 65 Mercado Sireet, Suite 115, Durango, CO 81301 ¢ laboratory@envirotech-inc.com

) [J Sample(s) dropped off after hours to secure drop off area.

envirotech

Analytical Laboratory

san juan reproduction 578-129



Site Photography
Chevron North America
Jicarilla C #28E Well Site (BGT 2)
Below Grade Tank Closure
Project Number 92270-0972
July 12, 2012
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OIL CONS. DIV,
pDIST. 3
July 27,2012 Project Number: 92270-0972
Mr. Brandon Powell
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178

RE: BELOW-GRADE TANK CLOSURE DOCUMENTATION FOR THE JICARILLA C #28E
WELL SITE (BGT 2), R10 ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Powell:

On behalf of Chevron North America, please find enclosed the Below-Grade Tank (BGT)
Closure Documentation for BGT closure activities conducted at the Jicarilla C #28 well
site located in Section 34, Township 25 North, Range 5 West, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.

This report details results below the release determination limit for all constituents
analyzed. Envirotech, Inc. recommends no further action in regards to this incident.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require
additional information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615.

Respectfully Submitted,
ENVIROTECH, INC.

T e P T
Toni McKnight, EIT
Environmental Project Manager
tmcknight@envirotech-inc.com

Enclosures:  Below-Grade Tank Closure Documentation

Email Cc: Ms. Laura Clenney — Chevron NA
Mr. Don Lindsey — Chevron NA

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx(505) 632-1865 envirotech-inc.com
Three Springs » 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879 info@envirotech-inc.com



